LEAP Agility Club of CMASS Sun
Sunday, May 30, 2021

Judge:

Bill Pinder

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 2

24020 OF  Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

24010 OF  Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee Wojick

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6

20096  °F  Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
20046  °F  Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

20022 OF  Brisket, All American, Christina Norman

20032 O Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

20028  °  Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

20023 O Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16050  °F  Mark, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L Perkins
16013 OF  Sterling, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone
16005  °F  Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol

Bolton-Morcone

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12004 OF  Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol Pinto

12003  °F  Buddy, Miniature Schnauzer, Carol Ann Blackert
12017 °F  Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2

8034 OF  Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

8014 OFF  Wally, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lauren Marini
Judge: Bill Pinder

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
20087 NBF
20058 NBF
20036 NBF
20026 NBF
20006 NEF
20086 NPF
20040 NPF
Jump Height =

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

20 #ofdogs 7

Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
Jack, Australian Shepherd, James Standish

Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea Ruzzo

Nanaki, Akita, Andrea Ruzzo

Sadie, All American, Jennifer Laporte

16 #ofdogs 3

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16030  "®F  Jessye, Standard Schnauzer, Marcia Dawson

16023  “F  Pippa, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

16010  “F  Rev, Border Collie, Donalee Slater

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1

12020 NBF Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2

8011 NBF  Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp

8030 NPF Rosie, All American, Susan Grace

Judge: Bill Pinder

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1

24005 OA  Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6

20083 OA  Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa Loomis

20076 % Kagz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'Hanlon

20046  °  Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

20097 9" Knockers, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20086  ©°*  Nanaki, Akita, Andrea Ruzzo

20059  ©® Nita, All American, Nathalie Inho

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2

16013 OA  Sterling, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone

16005  °*  Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1

12003 % Buddy, Miniature Schnauzer, Carol Ann Blackert

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1

8011 OA  Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp

Judge: Bill Pinder

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
20058 NAB
20026 NAB
20006 NAB
20050 NAP

20 #ofdogs 5

Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea Ruzzo

Diva, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
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LEAP Agility Club of CMASS Sun
Sunday, May 30, 2021

20040 M Sadie, All American, Jennifer Laporte

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16030 NAB  Jessye, Standard Schnauzer, Marcia Dawson
16010  M*  Rev, Border Collie, Donalee Slater

16003 M Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12026 ™8 Billie, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka Dudley
12009 ™8 Vienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1
8015 NAP Ziti, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

Judge: Bill Pinder

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 17

24026 M8 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti
24025 ™8 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
24024 ™8 pynk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24023 B Epbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24022 AXB - \Valter, Boxer, Cara Armour

24018 A8 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

24017 A8 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
24016 A8 Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24014  MB Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

24013 A8 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

24011 M8 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24010 AB - Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee Wojick
24009 A8 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
24006 B Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
24003 A8 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
24001 AXB - Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

20002 A8 Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra Hart

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 50

20100  AMA \Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Nicholas Carleton
20083 AR Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa Loomis

20045 A Remy, Border Collie, Koras Lisa, Jim Koras

20044  AA Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
20043 A Emma, Collie, Karin Sheehy

20086  APA Nanaki, Akita, Andrea Ruzzo

20103 A8 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20102
20098
20095
20094
20093
20092
20091
20089

20087
20080
20079
20077
20070
20067

20064
20062
20061
20060
20053
20041
20039
20035
20034
20033
20025

20019
20018
20017
20016
20015
20013
20009
20008
20007
20003
20105
20101
20090
20082
20063
20054

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter Gedney

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis

Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert
Mechan

Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela Devlin

Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

Neon, All American, Pam Green

Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley

Tek, Border Collie, Jim Koras, Koras Lisa
Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy
Sengenberger

Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Ace, Whippet, Carol L Perkins

Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel
Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Zoe, Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik

Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish

O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns
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LEAP Agility Club of CMASS Sun
Sunday, May 30, 2021

20032 A8 Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson 12028 "B Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
20029 A8 Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira 12023 A8 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
12019 "8 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 30 12018 A8 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June Feigenblatt
16026 A2 Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson 12016 "8 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman
16013 ~“* Sterling, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone 12015 A& Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
16023  APA Pippa, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace 12012 ™®  Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss
16059 ™% Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche 12011 A8 Slyde, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
16057 *“® Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy 12010 A8 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
16053 A8 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien 12008 A48 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
16051 ~® Willow, All American, Carolyn Ewers 12002 A& Moo, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie Henderson
16050  *¢® Mark, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L Perkins 12001 A8 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Wiliams
16048  A“B  Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins 12038 APB Lok, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
16041 A8 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams 12032 A" Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
16040 A8 Aero Smith, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King 12024  MPB Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew
16039 A8 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley Fitzgerald
16035 "B Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell 12017 A% Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
16027 A% Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci 12005 **® Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor
16025 AXB - Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson
16015 A8 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock Jump Height = 8 #ofdogs 15
16014 A8 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell 8034 AR Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams
16008 A% Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard 8048 " Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol
16006 A% Wiley, All American, Carolyn Ewers 8030 APA " Rosie, All American, Susan Grace
16001 AXB - Jovful, Brittany, Andrea Lee 8014 APA - Wally, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lauren Marini
16062 wPE Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis 8013 APA - Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Halladay
16061 AP Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson 8045 %% Tooti, French Bulldog, MJ Kushwara
16056 A" Cote, All American, Jim Koras 8032 AXB  Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
16055  AP®  Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-Gudjohnsen 8022 #8 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
16046 A" Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour 8012 AXB - Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz
16045  AP® Apby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'Hanlon 8010 AXB - Buster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato
16044  AP8 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis 8047 *" Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
16042  **® Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur 8040 *™ Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
16037 A" Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz 8031 APB Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
16020  AP® Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras 8025 APB - Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
8018 APB - Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 26
12021 AXIA - Nikki, Border Terrier, Louise Traska Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 2
12020 A% Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan 4004 APB - Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
12004 A% Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol Pinto 4003 AP Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
12003  A%A Buddy, Miniature Schnauzer, Carol Ann Blackert
12042 ™ SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson Judge: Bill Pinder

12041 B Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King
12037 A8 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan
12033 A8 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone
12030 "B Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 7
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LEAP Agility Club of CMASS Sun
Sunday, May 30, 2021

24024 PP Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski 12008  ™P  Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
24018 PD Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson 12001 PD Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
24013 PID Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

24011 P Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2

24010  ™®  Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee Wojick 8034 P Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

24005 PP Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski 8013 PIOP Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Halladay

24003 PP Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

Judge: Roger O'Sullivan

Jump Height=20 #of dogs 18

20094 PP Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

20091 PID - Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20087  P°  Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry Jump Height = 24 #ofdogs 8

20083 PD Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa Loomis 24023 X Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
20081 PID Firefox, Australian Kelpie, Carolyn Ewers 24018 ***  Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson
20079 PP Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross 24013 ™ Tempo, lrish Setter, Melissa Suter
20070 PD Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis 24011 " Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

20064 PO Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey 24009  *®  Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

20053 PO Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley 24006  *®  Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli

XFB inti ] ot
20044 PID Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy 24003 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

XFB H
20034  P°  Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson 24001 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

20019 ™ Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

20018 P Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20003 PP Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr

20002  ™P  Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra Hart
20101 PIOP Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20086 ™" Nanaki, Akita, Andrea Ruzzo

20054 ™" Q'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 24

20100  *™  Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Nicholas Carleton
20080  ***  Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter Gedney

20064  ***  Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

20052  *FA  Majik, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
20044 XA Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
20007 XA Zoe, Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik

s 20098 X Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 8 20095 X8 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
16057  P°  Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy 20094  **®  Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva
16051 PP Willow, All American, Carolyn Ewers 20093 X8 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello
16048 P Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins 20091 X8 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
16041 PP Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams 20089  *®  Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
16015 ™  Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock Bolton-Morcone

20079  *®  Tilie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
20053 X8 Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley

20039  *®  Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

20034  *®  Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson

20025 X8 Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy
Sengenberger

20018  *®  Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20017 X8 Ace, Whippet, Carol L Perkins

20013  *®  Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth
20003  *®  Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr

16008 ™ Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
16006 PP Wiley, All American, Carolyn Ewers
16001 M0 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 7

12019 PID Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
12016 PP Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

12015 ™ Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
12012 PID Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

12010 ™ Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 4 of 8

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



LEAP Agility Club of CMASS Sun
Sunday, May 30, 2021

20082  *PB Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20054  *PB O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns
20002  **B Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra Hart

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 10

16057  *™®  Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
16053 X8 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
16048  *®  Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
16039  *®  Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
16027  *®  Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
16025  *®  Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

16008  *®  Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
16001 X8 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

16037 X" Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

16003 X Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 8

12008  *A  Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
12033  *®  Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone
12023  **®  Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12018  *®  Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June Feigenblatt
12016  *®  Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

12015  *®  Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
12011 X8 Slyde, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
12005  *8  Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2
8012 X8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8018 XFPB Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals

Judge:

Roger O'Sullivan

Premier Standard

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 8

24026 PAD Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti

24024 PAD Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24018  PA> Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

24013 PAD Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

24011 PAD  Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24010  PAP Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee Wojick
24003 PAD Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
24001 PAD Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height =

20102
20098
20094
20091
20087
20083
20079
20077
20070
20064
20060
20053
20045
20044
20041
20036
20034
20019
20018
20013
20009
20003
20002
20101
20063
20054
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PADP

Jump Height =

16057
16051
16048
16041
16027
16025
16015
16008
16006

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

PAD

Jump Height =

12037
12019
12016

PAD

PAD

PAD

20 #of dogs 26

Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa Loomis

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis
Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

Neon, All American, Pam Green

Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley

Remy, Border Collie, Koras Lisa, Jim Koras
Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Tek, Border Collie, Jim Koras, Koras Lisa

Jack, Australian Shepherd, James Standish
Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra Hart
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish

O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

16 #ofdogs 9

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Willow, All American, Carolyn Ewers

Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Wiley, All American, Carolyn Ewers

12 #ofdogs 8

Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman
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LEAP Agility Club of CMASS Sun
Sunday, May 30, 2021

12015  PA°  Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
12012 PAD Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss
12010 PAD Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson

12024  PA% Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew
Fitzgerald

12017 PA%" Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 4

8012 PAD Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8010 PAD  Byster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato
8030 PADP Rosie, All American, Susan Grace

8013 PADP - Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Halladay

Judge: Roger O'Sullivan

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 19

24020 A~ Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

24026 M8 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti
24025  ~®  Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
24024 ™ Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

24023  ~®  Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

24022 AXB  Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

24018  ~®  Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

24017  ~®  Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
24016 M8 Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24014  ™®  Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

24013 A8 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

24011 M8 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24010 &  Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee Wojick

24009  ~®  Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

24006 M8 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
24004  ~®  Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
24003  A~® Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
24001 M8 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

20002  “*®  Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra Hart

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 51

20045 MA Remy, Border Collie, Koras Lisa, Jim Koras
20043 A% Emma, Collie, Karin Sheehy

20036 A Jack, Australian Shepherd, James Standish
20022 AXA Brisket, All American, Christina Norman
20007 A% Zoe, Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik

20103  A®  Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20102
20100
20098
20095
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20017
20016
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20009
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20090
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Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Nicholas Carleton
Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter Gedney

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis

Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert
Mechan

Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela Devlin

Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

Neon, All American, Pam Green

Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Tek, Border Collie, Jim Koras, Koras Lisa
Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy
Sengenberger

Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Ace, Whippet, Carol L Perkins

Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel
Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish
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20054

20032
20029
20023

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

16051
16014
16049
16044
16059
16057
16053
16050
16048
16041
16040
16039
16035
16027
16026
16025
16015
16008
16006
16001
16062
16061
16056
16055
16046
16045
16042
16037
16020

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

12031
12021
12020
12004
12042
12041
12037

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson
Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira
Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites

16 #of dogs 29
Willow, All American, Carolyn Ewers

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche
Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
Mark, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L Perkins
Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Aero Smith, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Wiley, All American, Carolyn Ewers

Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-Gudjohnsen
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'Hanlon
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

12 #ofdogs 26
Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Nikki, Border Terrier, Louise Traska
Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan
Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol Pinto
SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King
Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12033 & Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone

12030 M8 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

12028 A&  Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

12023  ™®  Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12019 A8  Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

12018 &  Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June Feigenblatt

12016 *®  Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

12015  *®  Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

12012 ™®  Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

12011 M8 Slyde, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

12010  *®  Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson

12008 &  Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

12002  *® Moo, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie Henderson

12001 A8 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

12038 ™™ Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

12032 ™™ Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

12024 ™™ Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew
Fitzgerald

12017 AXPB Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

12005 ™™ Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor

Jump Height=§ #of dogs 15

8048 MXPA- | ady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

8030 MXPA - Rosie, All American, Susan Grace

8014 AXPA - Wally, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lauren Marini

8045 ME  Tooti, French Bulldog, MJ Kushwara

8034 AXB  Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

8032 M8 Gassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

8022 M8 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

8012 A8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8010 A8 Buster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato

8047 M8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

8040 AXPB - Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

8031 AXPB  Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes

8025 M8 Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

8018 AXPB  Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals

8013 MXPB - Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Halladay

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 2

4004 M8 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp

4003 AXPB - Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Judge: Roger O'Sullivan

Jumpers Open/Open P
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12009  “WB  Vienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2

24020 %M Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1

24005 OAl - Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski 8015

Jump Height=20 #ofdogs 9

20076 OA) Kagz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'Hanlon

20048 9N Teagan, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook

20046 M Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

20036 OA Jack, Australian Shepherd, James Standish

20022 OA - Brisket, All American, Christina Norman

20097 %" Knockers, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20059 O Nita, All American, Nathalie Inho

20040  %®  Sadie, All American, Jennifer Laporte

20023 %" Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16031 OAl Rize, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

16005  °*  Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

16049  ©®  Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

16003 9P  Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

12031 OAJ Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12026 oA Billie, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka Dudley

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1

8011 OA) Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp

Judge: Roger O'Sullivan

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 5

20081 NAB - Firefox, Australian Kelpie, Carolyn Ewers

20058  MAB Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers

20026 NAB - Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

20006  NAB  Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea Ruzzo

20050  NA® Diva, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Jump Height= 16 # of dogs 2

16030 ™8 Jessye, Standard Schnauzer, Marcia Dawson

16010  “MMP Rev, Border Collie, Donalee Slater

Jump Height= 12 # of dogs 1

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

NAP - Ziti, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche
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